1/4
Form 672sorinc.com
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Pipeline* Size
(inches)
Flow Increase GPM Flow Decrease GPM
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
2.50 25 75 20 55

Model Number
Series 900 Vane
Actuated Flow Detector How to Order
Construct a model number using the information below.
Process Connections All ratings are based upon operating temperature of 100oF (38oC).
90 qq - F qq  - q -qq -qq-qq
	 Electrical Enclosure
N  4	 NEMA 4; IP65
N  7	 NEMA 4 & 7; IP65
	 Class I Group C, D; Class II
	 Group F, G; Division 1 & 2
Detector Confgurations
Amperages based on resistive loads
General 	 SPDT	 24 volt 	 15 Amps	 A  1
Purpose			   24 volt 	 0.5 Amps
			   24 volt 	 5 Amps
General 	 DPDT	 24 volt 	 15 Amps	 A  4
Purpose			   24 volt 	 0.5 Amps
			   24 volt 	 5 Amps
Mini- 	 SPDT	 24 volt 	 11 Amps	 L  1
Hermetically			   24 volt 	 0.5 Amps
Sealed			   24 volt 	 5 Amps
Mini- 	 DPDT	 24 volt 	 5 Amps	 L  4
Hermetically			   24 volt 	 0.25 Amps
Sealed			   24 volt 	 5 Amps
Contact Factory Representative for alternate detectors.
Maximum process temperature is 250oF (121oC).
Wetted Materials
Carbon Steel Process Connection	 A	 B
316SS Vane
446SS Attraction Sleeve
Carbon Steel Process Connection	 A	 C
316SS Vane
316SS Attraction Sleeve
316SS Process Connection	 C	 C
316SS Vane
316SS Attraction Sleeve
				    Pressure Rating for Carbon
		  Size		  Steel Construction
1	 2 A	 2” NPT(M)		 1480 psi	 102 bar
2	 7 C	 2-1/2”	 150# RF Flange	   285 psi	   20 bar
2	 3 C	 3”	 150# RF Flange	   285 psi	   20 bar
3	 7 D	 2-1/2”	 300# RF Flange	   740 psi	   51 bar
3	 3 D	 3”	 300# RF Flange	   740 psi	   51 bar
4	 7 E	 2-1/2”	 600# RF Flange	 1480 psi	 102 bar
4	 3 E	 3”	 600# RF Flange	 1480 psi	 102 bar
sorinc.net
4/4
Form 672 sorinc.com
913-888-2630Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 672 (03.12) ©2012 SOR Inc.
Series 900 Vane
Actuated Flow Detector Test Certificates
Limited Warranty: SOR agrees to repair or replace any detector found to be defective in material or workmanship within fve years from date
of shipment. The limited warranty is valid only if the detector was installed in accordance with published factory installation instructions,
operated within the design limitations stated on the nameplate, and returned to the factory for inspection, freight prepaid, within the
warranty period. Contact the factory for return authorization. No claim for labor or consequential damages will be allowed.
C1 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 B5 B6 B7
Calibration ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿
Inspection Report ¿ ¿ ¿ ¿
Compliance / Conformance ¿ ¿
Dielectric Test ¿ ¿
Insulation Resistance ¿ ¿ ¿
QA Test Report ¿
Safety Certified to IEC 61508 (SIL)
SOR products are certified to IEC 61508 for non-redundant use in SIL1 and SIL2 Safety Instrumented